DATE: 8/28/2020

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT **2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201**

NOTICE OF CONTRACT RENEWAL

| TO: DELTA-T GROUP VIRGINIA, INC. | ORIGINAL DATE ISSUED: | JUNE 18, 2014 |
|----------------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|
| 1952 GALLOWS RD, STE 100 | CURRENT REFERENCE NO: | 760-14-2LW |
| VIENNA, VA 22182 | | TEMPORARY STAFFING |
| | CONTRACT TITLE: | SERVICES |

THIS IS A NOTICE OF RENEWAL OF CONTRACT AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR **RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.**

The Contract Documents consist of the terms and conditions of Arlington County Agreement No. 760-14-2LW, including any exhibits, attachments, or amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: SEPTEMBER 1, 2020 EXPIRES: AUGUST 31, 2021 RENEWALS: ONE (1) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS FROM SEPTEMBER 1, 2021 TO AUGUST 31, 2022 COMMODITY CODE(S): 96269 LIVING WAGE: Y

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT: NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

| VENDOR CONTACT: RACHANA PATEL | VENDOR TEL. NO.: | <u>(484) 919-1752</u> |
|--|------------------------------|-----------------------|
| EMAIL ADDRESS: CONTRACTADMIN@DELTATG.CC | <u>DM</u> | |
| COUNTY CONTACT: LINDA ERSKINE, DHS | COUNTY TEL. NO.: | <u>(703) 228-1318</u> |
| COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: LERSKINE@ARLINGTON | IVA.US | |
| CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION | | |
| THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON | DELTA-T GROUP VIRGINIA, INC. | |
| COUNTY, VIRGINIA | | |
| PRINT: Kaylin Belsieriber | PRINT: Rachanaponeating by: | |
| SIGNATURE: Raylin Schreiber | SIGNATURE: | |
| TITLE: Procurement Officer | TITLE: Consel | |

DATE: 8/28/2020

General Counsel

DocuSign Envelope ID: D421B17D-00A5-40E9-86F9-0A3522F95F1C

| CITY | OF | ALEXANDRIA, | V۸ |
|------|----|--------------|------|
| | Ur | ALL'ARITHIA, | V FL |

| CITY OF ALEXANDRIA, VA CODE TITLE 3, CHAPTER 3 | | | | | | | |
|---|---|---|--|---|----------------------|---------------------|--|
| 1. CONTRACT NAME | | IAME | | | | OF PAGES | |
| MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | 8 | Temporary Staffing | Service | S | 1 | 1 | |
| 2. MODIFICATION NO. | 3. EFFECTIVE DATE | 4. REQUISITION/PUR | 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicab | | | NO. (If applicable) | |
| 004 6. ISSUED BY | August 20, 2020 | 7. ADMINISTERED F | V (If othe | r than item 6) | | | |
| 0.1350ED B1 | | 7. ADMINISTERED F | | i tilali nelli () | | | |
| PROCUREMENT DIVISION | | | | | | | |
| 100 N. PITT ST., SUITE 301 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314 | | | | | | | |
| ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314 | | | | | | | |
| 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No | o., Town, County, State and | ZIP Code) | (X) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. | | | |
| Delta-T Group Virginia, Inc. | | | | - | | | |
| 1952 Gallows Road, Suite 100 | | | | 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) | | | |
| Vienna, VA 22182 | | | | IOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. X RFP00000173/BPO 13-05756/ 1113 IOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) August 22, 2012 | | | |
| contractadmin@deltatg.com | | | X | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 11. THIS | SITEM ONLY APPLIES | TO AMENDMENTS | OF SOLI | Q | | | |
| The above numbered solicitation is amended as | | | | | d is not ex | tended | |
| | | und under dahm. Under der Understander under Handes | | | | | |
| Offers must acknowledge receipts of this amendment | prior to the hour and date sp | pecified in the solicitation of | or as amend | ded by one of the fo | ollowing metho | ods: | |
| a.) by completing Items 8 and 15 and returning <u>one (</u> | | | | | | | |
| FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION | | | | | | | |
| made by the process identified in the solicitation. | | , | | | | | |
| | (If required) | | | an the second | | ······ | |
| 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT | A (II required) | | | | | | |
| 13 THIS ITEM | APPLIES ONLY TO | MODIFICATIONS | E CONT | | EDC | | |
| | ES THE CONTRACT/ | | | | | | |
| (X) A. THIS CHANGE IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a | | | | | | | |
| | | 1000-1010-1000-1000-1000-1000-1000-100 | | | | | |
| B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MO | ODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMI | NISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as | changes in pa | aying office, appropriation | a date, etc.) SET FO | RTH IN ITEM 14. | |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED I | NTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY | OF: | | | | | |
| D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) | D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) | | | | | | |
| A Purchasing Policies and Procedures | | | | | | | |
| E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return 1 copy to the issuing office. | | | | | | | |
| 14. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION: | | | | | | | |
| This Modification exercises the 4 th renewal option, effective from September 1, 2020 until August 31, 2021. | | | | | | | |
| There is 1 remaining renewal option. | | | | | | | |
| This Modification changes the COT | R from Steven L N | Aason to Shawnda | Howa | rd Chief Hu | man Reso | urces Officer | |
| This Modification changes the COTR from Steven J. Mason to Shawnda Howard, Chief Human Resources Officer (703-746-3777, <u>Shawnda.Howard@alexandriava.gov</u>). | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (type or prin | t) | 16A. NAME AND | TITI E OF | CONTRACTNO | EELCED (T | o or print) | |
| | () | | | | | • | |
| Rachana Patel, Senior Vice President | | Kazonga T | - | | ct Specia | list III | |
| 15B. CONTRACTOR | 15C. DATE SIGNE | D 16B. CITY OF ALE | EXANDRI | A, VA BY | | 16C. DATE | |
| Kachaha Patel | 08/24/2020 | Kanan | \mathcal{T} | in platan | | SIGNED | |
| (Signature of person authorized to sign) | | | and the second sec | | | 8/24/2020 | |
| | | (Signa | iture of Co | ntracting Officer) | | | |